OP \$115.00 4143579

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM375149
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		03/01/2016	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Heritage Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Barton Road	
City:	Bardstown	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4143579	GRAN GALA	
Registration Number:	1236635	GRANGALA	
Registration Number:	1867761	ITALY'S GIFT TO THE WORLD	
Registration Number:	3334798	WORLD'S MOST SENSUOUS ORANGE LIQUEUR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043432104

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com **Correspondent Name:** Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 2: 201 N. Tryon Street, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4506050-0070	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Terry L. Witcher	
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2016	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0573

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sazerac - Trademark Release 2#page1.tif source=Sazerac - Trademark Release 2#page2.tif

source=Sazerac - Trademark Release 2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0574

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

U.S. Department of Commerce

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS (the "Trademark Termination and Release") dated as of March 1, 2016, from WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") pursuant to a Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Notice of Grant") dated as of December 28, 2012 between HERITAGE BRANDS, INC., a New York corporation (the "Grantor"), and the Administrative Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Notice of Grant a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantor to the Administrative Agent in certain collateral, including the Specified Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, the Notice of Grant was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 17, 2013 at Reel 4944, Frame 0884; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Specified Trademark Collateral", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

75055531

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0575

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: John G. Hutchinson, Jr. Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Application Number	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration
85162074	4143579	10/27/2010	5/15/2012
73/315347	1236635	6/18/1981	5/3/1983
74/331890	1867761	11/17/1992	12/13/1994
78/873558	3334798	5/1/2006	11/13/2007

75055531

RECORDED: 03/01/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005743 FRAME: 0577